H \$40.00 475596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiyun Technology Co. Limited		10/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oralic Supplies Inc.	
Street Address:	1249 South Diamond Bar Blvd.	
Internal Address:	#54	
City:	Diamond Bar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4755964	SONIMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-796-4000

Email: dmak@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & Lampl
Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danton K. Mak
SIGNATURE:	/Danton K. Mak/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Yiyun to Oralic#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yiyun Technology Co. Limited, a Hong Kong limited liability company,

having an address of 302-308 Hennessy Road, Room 2108, 21/F, C.C. Wu Building, Wanchai,

Hong Kong (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the current owner of the mark "SONIMART" (the

"Mark") for personal care products; the Mark is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 16, 2015, having Registration No. 4,755,964 (the "Registration"); and

the business established by Assignor or its predecessor in interest pertaining to the Mark is now

ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, Oralic Supplies Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1249 S.

Diamond Bar Blvd., #54, Diamond Bar, California 91765, United States of America (hereinafter

the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all rights related thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignce, its

successors, executors, administrators and assigns all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the

Mark throughout the world, including but not limited to the U.S. Trademark Registration No.

4,755,964, the business goodwill symbolized by or accrued in the Mark, and the right to sue for

past infringement. This assignment is effective upon execution, and is also effective retroactive

to the date Assignor first acquired the Mark. .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, empowered to act on behalf of

Assignor, hereunto set my hand this 304 day of 0ct 2016.

YIYUN TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED

36.14/4

Name: Chen, Jin Feng

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0319